
Sustainability Assistance Network (SAN) 
Monthly Conference Call 

 
Thursday, May 19, 2011 

11:00 am – 12:30 pm (EST) 
 

Dial-in U.S. Toll: 303-248-0285  Access Code: 5863657 
Web Login https://cc.readytalk.com/r/6fjjwen35y45           Security Passcode: hs22 

 
 

AGENDA 
 
11:00   Welcome & Introduction   Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 
 
11:00 – 11:05  HSS Reorganization    Tom Traceski, HS-22 
 
11:05 – 11:10 DOE Directives Update 

 New Order 436.1    Jane Powers, HS-22 
 
11:10 – 11:50 Compliance and Sustainability Topics 

 Electronics Update   Jeff Eagan, HS-21 
 Clean Air and GHG Update  Larry Stirling, HS-21 
 EMS and Environmental Assessments Jerry DiCerbo, HS-21 

Vic Crawford, HS-64 
 Long-Term Stewardship and CERCLA  Jerry DiCerbo, HS-21 

    5 Year Reviews     Tish O’Conor, EM-11 
 ISO 50001 Standard for Energy 

    Management Systems   Steve Woodbury, HS-21 
 Climate Change Adaptation   Steve Woodbury, HS-21 
 Nominations for 2011 GreenGov Awards Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 
 2011 EStar Award Winners  Beverly Whitehead, HS-21 

 
11:50 – 12:10 Discussion on “Reporting in the New Era 
     of SSPP Waste Diversion Goals”  Ralph Wrons, Sandia/NM 
 
12:10 – 12:20 Presentation on “Scrap Tires and Rubber Bill Robbins, Rubberform 
     Recycling”     Recycled Products, LLC 
 
12:20 – 12:30 Presentation on “LED Lighting”  Peter Pohlot, BNL 
 

 
Contact Information: 
 
Victor Crawford – (202) 586-4135 – Victor.Crawford@oa.doe.gov 
Jerry DiCerbo – (202) 586-5047 – Gerald.DiCerbo@hq.doe.gov 
Jeff Eagan – (202) 586-4598 – Jeff.Eagan@hq.doe.gov 
Peter Pohlot – (631) 344-5660 – Pohlot@BNL.gov 
Jane Powers – (202) 586-7301 – Jane.Powers@hq.doe.gov 
Bill Robbins – (716) 478-0404 ext. 302 – Bill@Rubberform.com 
Larry Stirling – (202) 586-2417 – John.Stirling@hq.doe.gov 
Thomas Traceski – (202) 586-2481 –Thomas.Traceski@hq.doe.gov 
Beverly Whitehead – (202) 586-6073 – Beverly.Whitehead@hq.doe.gov 
Steve Woodbury – (202) 586-4371 – Steven.Woodbury@hq.doe.gov 
Ralph Wrons – (505) 844-0601 – RJWrons@sandia.gov 


